HO/49/14/14(7)2025-CFD-POD2/I/3762/2026 dated 30th January, 2026 is given in 
Annexure A. 

2. Issuance of Equity Shares through permissible modes of raising funds 

Further to our intimation dated 16th February, 2026, the Board of Directors of the Company have 
approved raising of funds through issuance of up to 25,00,00,000 (Twenty-Five Crore) Equity Shares 
of face value of Rs. 2/- each, through one or more of following modes viz. Qualified Institutional 
Placement, Further Public Offer, Rights Issue or through any other permissible mode, in accordance 

with the relevant provisions of applicable law, subject to approval from the Members of the Company